
2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:16:04
Event: Q17 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 24
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:29

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3 Ducati 350 1:28.427  5 of  5
  2 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth P4 Honda 350 1:28.848  3 of  6 .421 .421
  3 19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) P4 Honda 500 1:28.967  5 of  6 .540 .119
  4 51 David CAMPBELL (NSW) P4 Honda 350 1:29.481  3 of  5 1.054 .514
  5 70 Doug CHURCHER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Honda 350 1:29.656  3 of  4 1.229 .175
  6 13 Chris PANAYI (VIC) / Team Africa P4 Honda 350 1:29.809  5 of  6 1.382 .153
  7 14 Terry MORRIS (TAS) / Eldorado Motorcycle Seat 

Restorations
P4 Yamaha 250 1:31.276  3 of  4 2.849 1.467

  8 26a Geoff MADDAFORD (VIC) / Team Africa P3 AJS 350 1:32.534  6 of  6 4.107 1.258
  9 197 Philip PRICE (VIC) P3 Velocette 350 1:33.291  5 of  6 4.864 .757

 10 120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) P4 Yamaha 250 1:33.571  5 of  5 5.144 .280
 11 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Honda 350 1:33.709  4 of  6 5.282 .138
 12 2 Davey KEENAN (QLD) P4 Yamaha 350 1:33.742  5 of  6 5.315 .033
 13 41 Richard METCALF (SA) / Team Atujara P3 AJS 350 1:34.572  2 of  3 6.145 .830
 14 24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) P4 Ducati 350 1:34.939  5 of  6 6.512 .367
 15 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) P4 Honda 350 1:36.307  4 of  4 7.880 1.368
 16 107 John INKSTER (SA) / HMCRRSA P4 Aermacchi 350 1:36.920  4 of  5 8.493 .613
 17 12 Ross BOLDING (VIC) P4 Aermacchi 350 1:37.152  3 of  6 8.725 .232
 18 80 Darrell BAILEY (VIC) P3 Ducati 350 1:37.400  3 of  3 8.973 .248
 19 28a Mark DAWSON (NSW) P3 Honda 350 1:39.449  3 of  4 11.022 2.049
 20 35a Ian COOK (VIC) P4 Yamaha 350 1:40.521  3 of  6 12.094 1.072
 21 53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) P3 Ducati 341 1:41.342  6 of  6 12.915 .821
 22 74 Hunter JONES (NSW) / CSA Plastic Welding P4 Yamaha 350 1:42.654  2 of  2 14.227 1.312
 23 32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) / CMCRC P4 Honda 349 1:45.523  3 of  5 17.096 2.869
 24 55 Trevor HENDERSON (SA) / Team HMCRRSA P3 BSA 350 1:53.213  5 of  5 24.786 7.690

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:16:04
Event: Q17 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 24
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:29

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
2 Davey KEENAN (QLD) 1:54.146 1:40.443 1:37.151 1:35.158 1:33.742 1:34.156

12 Ross BOLDING (VIC) 1:42.094 1:37.307 1:37.152 1:38.879 1:37.453 1:37.434
13 Chris PANAYI (VIC) 1:45.570 1:30.759 1:33.263 1:30.086 1:29.809 1:30.173
14 Terry MORRIS (TAS) 1:39.907 1:32.837 1:31.276 1:33.563
19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) 1:37.405 1:31.257 1:29.754 1:30.292 1:28.967 1:29.233
24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) 1:43.754 1:37.676 1:37.085 1:36.860 1:34.939 1:38.145

26a Geoff MADDAFORD (VIC) 1:36.591 1:33.278 1:32.622 1:32.719 1:33.391 1:32.534
28a Mark DAWSON (NSW) 1:52.746 1:42.140 1:39.449 1:39.969

32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) 1:53.217 1:48.880 1:45.523 1:48.613 1:50.468
35a Ian COOK (VIC) 1:44.883 1:43.936 1:40.521 1:41.569 1:41.546 1:42.800

41 Richard METCALF (SA) 1:39.093 1:34.572 1:34.889
48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) 1:37.021 1:31.228 1:28.848 1:31.247 1:28.960 1:29.126
51 David CAMPBELL (NSW) 1:38.759 1:29.959 1:29.481 1:30.792 1:30.482
53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) 1:53.232 1:45.320 1:43.567 1:42.569 1:42.878 1:41.342
55 Trevor HENDERSON (SA) 1:59.776 1:56.689 1:54.748 1:54.126 1:53.213
70 Doug CHURCHER (VIC) 1:35.345 1:31.037 1:29.656 1:30.238
74 Hunter JONES (NSW) 1:52.297 1:42.654
80 Darrell BAILEY (VIC) 1:44.205 1:37.580 1:37.400

107 John INKSTER (SA) 1:41.860 1:40.310 1:37.330 1:36.920 1:38.127
120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) 1:43.472 1:37.952 1:38.241 1:37.969 1:33.571
138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) 1:41.985 1:37.056 1:36.569 1:36.307
150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) 1:43.917 1:30.775 1:30.151 1:29.061 1:28.427
197 Philip PRICE (VIC) 1:55.305 1:34.365 1:33.625 1:34.583 1:33.291 1:34.011
351 Eric SALMON (VIC) 1:38.514 1:35.351 1:34.273 1:33.709 1:34.957 1:36.634

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:16:04
Event: Q17 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 24
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:29

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2  Davey KEENAN (QLD)  (12th) 6 52.539 45.606 1:38.145

1 1:07.079 47.067 1:54.146
2 56.514 43.929 1:40.443 26a  Geoff MADDAFORD (VIC)  (8th)
3 55.016 42.135 1:37.151 1 54.796 41.795 1:36.591
4 53.245 41.913 1:35.158 2 52.381 40.897 1:33.278
5 52.562 41.180 1:33.742 3 51.821 40.801 1:32.622
6 52.980 41.176 1:34.156 4 52.520 40.199 1:32.719

5 52.595 40.796 1:33.391
12  Ross BOLDING (VIC)  (17th) 6 51.968 40.566 1:32.534

1 59.068 43.026 1:42.094
2 54.502 42.805 1:37.307 28a  Mark DAWSON (NSW)  (19th)
3 54.313 42.839 1:37.152 1 1:06.232 46.514 1:52.746
4 55.505 43.374 1:38.879 2 58.338 43.802 1:42.140
5 55.375 42.078 1:37.453 3 55.789 43.660 1:39.449
6 54.534 42.900 1:37.434 4 56.233 43.736 1:39.969

13  Chris PANAYI (VIC)  (6th) 32  Peter MACMILLAN (NSW)  (23th)
1 1:00.739 44.831 1:45.570 1 1:04.789 48.428 1:53.217
2 50.981 39.778 1:30.759 2 1:00.641 48.239 1:48.880
3 53.165 40.098 1:33.263 3 58.767 46.756 1:45.523
4 51.016 39.070 1:30.086 4 1:01.360 47.253 1:48.613
5 50.798 39.011 1:29.809 5 1:01.948 48.520 1:50.468
6 51.049 39.124 1:30.173

35a  Ian COOK (VIC)  (20th)
14  Terry MORRIS (TAS)  (7th) 1 1:00.136 44.747 1:44.883

1 58.404 41.503 1:39.907 2 59.884 44.052 1:43.936
2 52.320 40.517 1:32.837 3 56.652 43.869 1:40.521
3 51.340 39.936 1:31.276 4 57.492 44.077 1:41.569
4 52.407 41.156 1:33.563 5 57.650 43.896 1:41.546

6 57.934 44.866 1:42.800
19  Tim KINGSTON (VIC)  (3rd)

1 56.670 40.735 1:37.405 41  Richard METCALF (SA)  (13th)
2 51.370 39.887 1:31.257 1 56.984 42.109 1:39.093
3 50.145 39.609 1:29.754 2 52.854 41.718 1:34.572
4 51.160 39.132 1:30.292 3 53.624 41.265 1:34.889
5 49.898 39.069 1:28.967
6 49.981 39.252 1:29.233 48  Anthony LOGAN (WA)  (2nd)

1 56.460 40.561 1:37.021
24  Bruce MEREDITH (VIC)  (14th) 2 51.386 39.842 1:31.228

1 59.646 44.108 1:43.754 3 50.261 38.587 1:28.848
2 54.077 43.599 1:37.676 4 51.771 39.476 1:31.247
3 53.071 44.014 1:37.085 5 50.034 38.926 1:28.960
4 53.743 43.117 1:36.860 6 50.023 39.103 1:29.126
5 53.057 41.882 1:34.939



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:16:04
Event: Q17 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 24
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:29

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
51  David CAMPBELL (NSW)  (4th) 4 53.811 43.109 1:36.920

1 56.931 41.828 1:38.759 5 55.196 42.931 1:38.127
2 50.142 39.817 1:29.959
3 50.583 38.898 1:29.481 120  Nathan TAYLOR (NSW)  (10th)
4 51.633 39.159 1:30.792 1 1:00.154 43.318 1:43.472
5 50.674 39.808 1:30.482 2 55.919 42.033 1:37.952

3 55.897 42.344 1:38.241
53  Colin MEREDITH (QLD)  (21th) 4 53.630 44.339 1:37.969

1 1:03.853 49.379 1:53.232 5 52.931 40.640 1:33.571
2 59.166 46.154 1:45.320
3 58.071 45.496 1:43.567 138  Gary ELLEM (QLD)  (15th)
4 57.957 44.612 1:42.569 1 56.853 45.132 1:41.985
5 57.720 45.158 1:42.878 2 53.806 43.250 1:37.056
6 57.255 44.087 1:41.342 3 53.509 43.060 1:36.569

4 52.968 43.339 1:36.307
55  Trevor HENDERSON (SA)  (24th)

1 1:08.516 51.260 1:59.776 150  Peter O'NEILL (VIC)  (1st)
2 1:06.802 49.887 1:56.689 1 1:01.111 42.806 1:43.917
3 1:04.098 50.650 1:54.748 2 51.450 39.325 1:30.775
4 1:03.755 50.371 1:54.126 3 50.521 39.630 1:30.151
5 1:03.593 49.620 1:53.213 4 50.095 38.966 1:29.061

5 49.868 38.559 1:28.427
70  Doug CHURCHER (VIC)  (5th)

1 54.755 40.590 1:35.345 197  Philip PRICE (VIC)  (9th)
2 51.523 39.514 1:31.037 1 1:10.149 45.156 1:55.305
3 50.470 39.186 1:29.656 2 52.669 41.696 1:34.365
4 50.965 39.273 1:30.238 3 52.504 41.121 1:33.625

4 52.692 41.891 1:34.583
74  Hunter JONES (NSW)  (22th) 5 52.883 40.408 1:33.291

1 1:05.055 47.242 1:52.297 6 52.205 41.806 1:34.011
2 56.974 45.680 1:42.654

351  Eric SALMON (VIC)  (11th)
80  Darrell BAILEY (VIC)  (18th) 1 56.117 42.397 1:38.514

1 1:00.313 43.892 1:44.205 2 54.291 41.060 1:35.351
2 54.007 43.573 1:37.580 3 53.789 40.484 1:34.273
3 53.719 43.681 1:37.400 4 52.958 40.751 1:33.709

5 53.514 41.443 1:34.957
107  John INKSTER (SA)  (16th) 6 54.728 41.906 1:36.634

1 58.117 43.743 1:41.860
2 56.372 43.938 1:40.310
3 55.436 41.894 1:37.330

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:16:04
Event: Q17 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 24
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:29

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:43.603 70 Doug CHURCHER (VIC) Honda 350 1:35.345 1
3:14.640 70 Doug CHURCHER (VIC) Honda 350 1:31.037 2
3:23.731 51 David CAMPBELL (NSW) Honda 350 1:29.959 2
4:44.296 70 Doug CHURCHER (VIC) Honda 350 1:29.656 3
4:52.387 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) Honda 350 1:28.848 3
8:17.052 150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) Ducati 350 1:28.427 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/22 Started at: 13:16:04
Event: Q17 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - 21.4C Starters: 24
Track: Dry 36.3C Printed at: 13:29

Split 1 Split 2 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 P. O'NEILL 49.868 P. O'NEILL 38.559 P. O'NEILL 1:28.427 1:28.427
2 T. KINGSTON 49.898 A. LOGAN 38.587 A. LOGAN 1:28.610 1:28.848
3 A. LOGAN 50.023 D. CAMPBELL 38.898 T. KINGSTON 1:28.967 1:28.967
4 D. CAMPBELL 50.142 C. PANAYI 39.011 D. CAMPBELL 1:29.040 1:29.481
5 D. CHURCHER 50.470 T. KINGSTON 39.069 D. CHURCHE 1:29.656 1:29.656
6 C. PANAYI 50.798 D. CHURCHER 39.186 C. PANAYI 1:29.809 1:29.809
7 T. MORRIS 51.340 T. MORRIS 39.936 T. MORRIS 1:31.276 1:31.276
8 G. MADDAFORD 51.821 G. MADDAFORD 40.199 G. MADDAFO 1:32.020 1:32.534
9 P. PRICE 52.205 P. PRICE 40.408 P. PRICE 1:32.613 1:33.291

10 B. MEREDITH 52.539 E. SALMON 40.484 E. SALMON 1:33.442 1:33.709
11 D. KEENAN 52.562 N. TAYLOR 40.640 N. TAYLOR 1:33.571 1:33.571
12 R. METCALF 52.854 D. KEENAN 41.176 D. KEENAN 1:33.738 1:33.742
13 N. TAYLOR 52.931 R. METCALF 41.265 R. METCALF 1:34.119 1:34.572
14 E. SALMON 52.958 B. MEREDITH 41.882 B. MEREDITH 1:34.421 1:34.939
15 G. ELLEM 52.968 J. INKSTER 41.894 J. INKSTER 1:35.705 1:36.920
16 D. BAILEY 53.719 R. BOLDING 42.078 G. ELLEM 1:36.028 1:36.307
17 J. INKSTER 53.811 G. ELLEM 43.060 R. BOLDING 1:36.391 1:37.152
18 R. BOLDING 54.313 D. BAILEY 43.573 D. BAILEY 1:37.292 1:37.400
19 M. DAWSON 55.789 M. DAWSON 43.660 M. DAWSON 1:39.449 1:39.449
20 H. JONES 56.448 I. COOK 43.869 I. COOK 1:40.521 1:40.521
21 I. COOK 56.652 C. MEREDITH 44.087 C. MEREDITH 1:41.342 1:41.342
22 C. MEREDITH 57.255 H. JONES 45.680 H. JONES 1:42.128 1:42.654
23 P. MACMILLAN 58.767 P. MACMILLAN 46.756 P. MACMILLA 1:45.523 1:45.523
24 T. HENDERSON 1:03.593 T. HENDERSON 49.620 T. HENDERSO 1:53.213 1:53.213

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 13:29

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q01  Q17  Lap  

1 150 Peter O'NEILL (VIC) P3 Ducati 350 1:30.228 1:28.427 1:28.427
2 48 Anthony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth P4 Honda 350 1:30.352 1:28.848 1:28.848
3 19 Tim KINGSTON (VIC) P4 Honda 500 1:29.567 1:28.967 1:28.967
4 51 David CAMPBELL (NSW) P4 Honda 350 1:30.887 1:29.481 1:29.481
5 13 Chris PANAYI (VIC) / Team Africa P4 Honda 350 1:29.635 1:29.809 1:29.635
6 70 Doug CHURCHER (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Honda 350 1:30.181 1:29.656 1:29.656
7 14 Terry MORRIS (TAS) / Eldorado Motorcycle Seat 

Restorations
P4 Yamaha 250 1:32.361 1:31.276 1:31.276

8 26a Geoff MADDAFORD (VIC) / Team Africa P3 AJS 350 1:33.662 1:32.534 1:32.534
9 351 Eric SALMON (VIC) / Team Africa P3 Honda 350 1:33.080 1:33.709 1:33.080

10 197 Philip PRICE (VIC) P3 Velocette 350 1:34.023 1:33.291 1:33.291
11 41 Richard METCALF (SA) / Team Atujara P3 AJS 350 1:33.361 1:34.572 1:33.361
12 174 Adam DONOVAN (VIC) / Wet Seal Waterproofing P3 Honda 350 1:33.365 1:33.365
13 120 Nathan TAYLOR (NSW) P4 Yamaha 250 1:34.242 1:33.571 1:33.571
14 2 Davey KEENAN (QLD) P4 Yamaha 350 1:36.376 1:33.742 1:33.742
15 80 Darrell BAILEY (VIC) P3 Ducati 350 1:34.421 1:37.400 1:34.421
16 107 John INKSTER (SA) / HMCRRSA P4 Aermacchi 350 1:34.558 1:36.920 1:34.558
17 24 Bruce MEREDITH (VIC) P4 Ducati 350 1:34.939 1:34.939
18 74 Hunter JONES (NSW) / CSA Plastic Welding P4 Yamaha 350 1:35.042 1:42.654 1:35.042
19 138 Gary ELLEM (QLD) P4 Honda 350 1:40.193 1:36.307 1:36.307
20 12 Ross BOLDING (VIC) P4 Aermacchi 350 1:36.361 1:37.152 1:36.361
21 28a Mark DAWSON (NSW) P3 Honda 350 1:37.409 1:39.449 1:37.409
22 35a Ian COOK (VIC) P4 Yamaha 350 1:38.767 1:40.521 1:38.767
23 53 Colin MEREDITH (QLD) P3 Ducati 341 1:40.734 1:41.342 1:40.734
24 32 Peter MACMILLAN (NSW) / CMCRC P4 Honda 349 1:47.972 1:45.523 1:45.523
25 55 Trevor HENDERSON (SA) / Team HMCRRSA P3 BSA 350 1:51.391 1:53.213 1:51.391



2021 AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACE CHAMPIONSHIP
April 1 - 3, 2022

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc & PERIOD 4 - 350cc
EVENTS 1, 17, 33, & 49

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 13:29

 1
1

 150 P. O'NEILL
1:28.427

2
 48 A. LOGAN

1:28.848

3
 19 T. KINGSTON

1:28.967

 2
4

 51 D. CAMPBELL
1:29.481

5
 13 C. PANAYI

1:29.635

6
 70 D. CHURCHER

1:29.656

 3
7

 14 T. MORRIS
1:31.276

8
 26a G. MADDAFOR1:32.534

9
 351 E. SALMON

1:33.080

 4
10

 197 P. PRICE
1:33.291

11
 41 R. METCALF

1:33.361

12
 174 A. DONOVAN

1:33.365

 5
13

 120 N. TAYLOR
1:33.571

14
 2 D. KEENAN

1:33.742

15
 80 D. BAILEY

1:34.421

 6
16

 107 J. INKSTER
1:34.558

17
 24 B. MEREDITH

1:34.939

18
 74 H. JONES

1:35.042

 7
19

 138 G. ELLEM
1:36.307

20
 12 R. BOLDING

1:36.361

21
 28a M. DAWSON

1:37.409

 8
22

 35a I. COOK
1:38.767

23
 53 C. MEREDITH

1:40.734

24
 32 P. MACMILLAN

1:45.523

 9
25

 55 T. HENDERSON1:51.391
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 3 - 350cc &
PERIOD 4 - 350cc

EVENTS 1, 17, 33, & 49
PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET

Date: 01/04/22 Printed at: 13:29

 1
1

 150 P. O'NEILL
1:28.427

2
 48 A. LOGAN

1:28.848

3
 19 T. KINGSTON

1:28.967

 2
4

 51 D. CAMPBELL
1:29.481

5
 13 C. PANAYI

1:29.635

6
 70 D. CHURCHER

1:29.656

 3
7

 14 T. MORRIS
1:31.276

8
 26a G. MADDAFOR1:32.534

9
 351 E. SALMON

1:33.080

 4
10

 197 P. PRICE
1:33.291

11
 41 R. METCALF

1:33.361

12
 174 A. DONOVAN

1:33.365

 5
13

 120 N. TAYLOR
1:33.571

14
 2 D. KEENAN

1:33.742

15
 80 D. BAILEY

1:34.421

 6
16

 107 J. INKSTER
1:34.558

17
 24 B. MEREDITH

1:34.939

18
 74 H. JONES

1:35.042

 7
19

 138 G. ELLEM
1:36.307

20
 12 R. BOLDING

1:36.361

21
 28a M. DAWSON

1:37.409

 8
22

 35a I. COOK
1:38.767

23
 53 C. MEREDITH

1:40.734

24
 32 P. MACMILLAN

1:45.523

 9
25

 55 T. HENDERSON1:51.391


